& ] &
.
* DecT

ECH

Academic-UG Section

DELHI TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY

Established by Govt. of Delhi Vide Act 6 of 2009

Shahbad Daulatpur, Bawana Road, Delhi-110042

Tel :

+91-11-27296337, Fax:+91-11-2787 1023

F. No. 105(651)/DTU/Acad-UG/Fee Con./ 2019-20/7034-34

Sanction Order

Dated: 16.03.2020

The sanction of the Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor is hereby conveyed for incurring an expenditure of
Rs. 28,34,000/- (Twenty Eight Lac Thirty Four Thousand Only) for reimbursement of fee to
students belonging to Economically Weaker Section for AY 2019-20. The details are appended below:-

sL. Roll no. name of the Total Annual Fee paid by Amount Amount to Balance Amount to
No. student fee the student approved as be | amount to be be
fee concession transferred paid by the transferred
to internally student to the
to Registrar student
Fee account account
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1 2K19/A5/68 SAHIL 1,66,000/- Nil 99,500/ - 99,500/ - 66,500/ - Nil
2 2K19/B12/07 MD WAZID 1,66,000/- Nil 99,500/ - 99,500/ - 66,500/- Nil
ANSARI
3 2K19/A9/49 PRATEEK 1,66,000/- Nil 99,500/ - 99,500/ - 66,500/ - Nil
KUMAR
4 2K19/B2/56 PURSHOTTAM 1,66,000/- Nil 99,500/ - 99,500/ - 66,500/~ Nil
KUMAR
5 2K19/B3/51 AJAY KUMAR 1,66,000/- Nil 99,500/ - 99,500/ - 66,500/ - Nil
DHURWE
6 2K18/1T/102 SACHIN KUMAR 1,66,000/- Nil 99,500/ - 99,500/ - 66,500/~ Nil
GIRI
7 2K17/PS/06 AMARDEEP 1,66,000/- Nil 1,60,500/- 1,60,500/- 5,500/- Nil
8 2K17/CE/51 MD MIRAZ 1,66,000/- Nil 99,500/- 99,500/- 66,500/- Nil
9 2K17/EN/14 GAUTAM 1,66,000/- Nil 99,500/- 99,500/ - 66,500/~ Nil
KUMAR
10 2K17/EN/10 BHANU 1,66,000/- Nil 99,500/ - 99,500/ - 66,500/ - Nil
PRAJAPATI
11 2K17/EN/15 HIMANSHU JHA 1,66,000/- Nil 99,500/ - 99,500/ - 66,500/- Nil
12 2K17/ME/39 AMIT RAJ 1,66,000/- Nil 99,500/ - 99,500/ - 66,500/ - Nil
13 2K17/ME/192 ROHIT 1,66,000/- Nil 99,500/ - 99,500/ - 66,500/ - Nil
14 2K17/CEEC/39 SHWETA 1,30,000/- Nil 86,500/- 86,500/- 43,500/- Nil
15 2K17/BBA/026 GEETA 82,000/~ Nil 33,500/- 33,500/- 48,500/ - Nil
16 2K18/BBA/62 MUSKAN 82,000/~ Nil 33,500/~ 33,500/~ 48,500/ - Nil
PAHWA
17 2K19/A12/55 ANKIT GAUTAM 1,66,000/- 95,000/~ 99,500/- 71,000/- Nil 28,500/-
18 2K19/B1/32 DEEPAK KUMAR 1,66,000/- 95,000/~ 99,500/ - 71,000/- Nil 28,500/-
19 2K19/A9/15 MANISH KUMAR 1,66,000/- 95,000/ - 99,500/ - 71,000/- Nil 28,500/-
20 2K19/B6/14 TARUN KUMAR 1,66,000/- 95,000/ - 99,500/ - 71,000/- Nil 28,500/~
21 2K19/B7/62 TAMANDEEP 1,66,000/- 95,000/ - 99,500/ - 71,000/~ Nil 28,500/~
SINGH
22 2K19/A14/05 PRITAM KUMAR 1,66,000/- 95,000/- 99,500/ - 71,000/~ Nil 28,500/~
23 2K19/B15/50 VISHAL KUMAR 1,66,000/- 95,000/ - 99,500/ - 71,000/~ Nil 28,500/~
24 2K19/A3/49 SHUBHAM 1,66,000/- 95,000/~ 99,500/ - 71,000/- Nil 28,500/-
KUMAR
25 2K19/B15/46 SUNNY 1,66,000/- 95,000/ - 99,500/ - 71,000/~ Nil 28,500/~
26 2K19/B8/42 HARSH DEO 1,66,000/- 95,000/ - 99,500/ - 71,000/~ Nil 28,500/~
27 2K19/B14/62 ABHIRAJ 1,66,000/- 95,000/~ 99,500/ - 71,000/- Nil 28,500/-
KUMAR
28 2K19/B15/30 PREM KUMAR 1,66,000/- 95,000/ - 99,500/ - 71,000/~ Nil 28,500/~
29 2K19/B1/39 DHANANJAY 1,66,000/- 95,000/~ 99,500/ - 71,000/~ Nil 28,500/~
KUMAR
30 2K19/A14/50 ANUJ KUMAR 1,66,000/- 95,000/~ 99,500/ - 71,000/- Nil 28,500/-
Twenty Eight Lac Thirty Four Thousand Only 28,34,000/- | 24,35,000/- 9,44,000/- 3,99,000/-

1|Page 2



tel:+91-11-2787

Above mentioned students from sl. No. 1-16 are hereby directed to deposit the fee as mentioned
against their name listed at column no. 9 through Demand Draft in favour of Registrar, DTU payble
at SBI, DCE branch, Shahbad Daulatpur Bawana Road Delhi-110042 latest by 31.03.2020 and
submit the fee receipt at window no. 1, Academic-UG section, failing which a fine of Rs. 5,000/- will
be recovered from the defaulters.

The expenditure is debitable to:-
6. “Economically Weaker Section”
6.1 Fee Waiver to students

“This sanction order has been entered at Page no. 6 Sr. No. 40 of branch sanction order
register.”

Sd/
(Prof. Madhusudan Singh)
Dean Academic (UG)
F. No. 105(651)/DTU/Acad-UG/Fee Con./ 2019-20/7030-34 Dated:16.03.2020

Copy to:-

1. PS to the VC for information to the Hon’ble Vice Chancellor, DTU

2. Registrar, DTU

3. DR. (A/C): With the request to release the amount as per above details.

4. Head CC: With a request to upload the same at Acad-UG page.

5. Sh. Piyush Vaish, KNM :- You are requested to communicate this message to the
students through ERP.

6. Notice Board

7. Guard File

8. Sd/

(O.P. Singh)
Section Office, Academic (UG)

2|Page 2



